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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2023
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
SETTING UP OF IT PARKS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the targets fixed for setting up of Software Technology Parks in the country during the Tenth and Eleventh Five year Plans;

(b) the achievements made in this regard so far,

(c) the reasons for the shortfalls, if any; and

(d) the further action proposed in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) and (b): As per Software Technology Parks of India (STPI) there is no target fixed for setting up of Software Technology Parks in Tenth and Eleventh Five year Plans.

STPI has already set up 51 centers across the country. The details of STP centres, state wise is enclosed as Annexure-I.

The list of approved new STPI centers under various stages is enclosed as Annexure.-II.

(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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